

Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Template 2022-2023

Section 1: General Information

DEI Initiative Name CEHHS DEAI Network	Unit Name CEHHS DEAI Committee
Collaborating Unit(s) (if any) Click or tap here to enter text.	
Initiative Category	
Inclusion	

Section 2: Initiative's Purpose

Create a network of support and resources for	r established CEHHS DEAI projects and
efforts.	

Section 3: Initiative's Target Population

CEHHS community, including students, faculty, staff, a	and other community
stakeholders beyond UNO.	

Section 4:Initiative's Description:

The CEHHS DEAI Network initiative will increase the college's capacity for DEAI work by creating a system of support for DEAI projects within the college. Our goal for this initiative is to create a network for CEHHS DEAI projects to discover overlapping goals and garner support and power based on collaboration. The larger purpose of the DEAI Network is to engage CEHHS community members in resource development and funding efforts to sustain DEAI projects long-term and make them more visible across campus in our retention and recruitment efforts for staff, faculty, students, and our broader Omaha community. Currently, little communication occurs between CEHHS DEAI projects. This initiative will create structures within CEHHS that align with the UNO Office of DEAI to ensure that DEAI efforts are a visible, accessible part of our identity as a college on campus. Additionally, creating a small funding source for these projects will increase engagement and support data collection to articulate the impact